Model #STV 10 Turn Globe
Style Balancing & Shut-Off Valve
ATC
BY OTHERS
Model #US full port
union supplied with
PT & Hose End Drain
Model #SV combination ball valve,

connections.
Standard features include Pressure/Temperature
Port and Hose End Drain Valve.
NOMINAL DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
MODEL
SIZE  A
B  C
*T
MNPT
WEIGHT
in mm  FNPT MNPT SWT lbs  kg
US-038 0.375” 10
in N/A N/A 1.86 2.52 1.83 0.75
0.94 0.43
mm N/A N/A 47.29 64.00 46.48 19.05
US-050 0.50” 15
in 1.90 2.25 1.88 2.52 1.83 1.50
1.04 0.49
mm 48.26 57.23 47.75 64.00 46.48 38.10
US-075 0.75” R 20R
in 1.98 2.19 2.12 2.75 2.07 1.55
0.97 0.44
mm 50.29 55.65 53.85 69.85 52.56 39.37
US-100 1.00” 25
in 2.15 N/A 2.28 2.75 2.07 1.75
1.39 0.69
mm 54.61 N/A 57.91 69.85 52.56 44.45
US-125 1.25” 32
in 2.39 N/A 2.56 3.11 2.45 1.80
2.48 1.18
mm 60.71 N/A 65.02 78.99 62.23 45.72
US-150 1.50”  40
in 2.39 N/A 2.69 3.11 2.48 1.80
2.79 1.33
mm 60.71 N/A 68.32 78.99 60.96 45.72
US-200 2.00” 50
in 2.49 N/A 3.03 3.43 2.75 1.98
3.77 1.82
mm 63.25 N/A 76.96 87.12 69.85 50.29
* Please reference the tailpiece data sheet #Bulletin-MB-TP for other sizes and connections.